
Applying Durable pavement markings along the corridor $710,153.80Amount:

Awarded To: L & D SAFETY MARKINGS 
CORP
304 EAST MONTPELIER RD
BARRE, VT 05641-8373

Belknap, Grafton, MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 15, 2020, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

August 27, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

NORTHFIELD-ASHLAND

X-A005(048) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43134

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(048) 

43134

NORTHFIELD-ASHLAND

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP

304 EAST MONTPELIER RD, BARRE VT 05641-8373
$710,153.80 A

K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY, ROCKLAND MA 02370

$728,806.25 B

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 BODWELL STREET, AVON MA 02322-1112

$833,445.55 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP
304 EAST MONTPELIER RD

BARRE, VT 05641-8373

K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(048) 

43134

NORTHFIELD-ASHLAND

Items

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $78,000.00$78,000.00 $1.00 $78,000.00 $1.0078,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $15,000.00$75,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $1,000.00$2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.002.00 $1,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $2,000.00$22,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.002.00 $11,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $2,000.00$3,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.002.00 $1,500.00

632.71206
 

LF
 

GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 6" LINE 

$583,816.25
 

$560,463.60
 

$1.20
 

$560,463.60
 

$1.25
 

467,053.00
 

$1.20
 

632.71212
 

LF
 

GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 12" LINE 

$14,990.00
 

$13,491.00
 

$2.45
 

$14,690.20
 

$2.50
 

5,996.00
 

$2.25
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $12,000.00$40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $40,000.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

$813,954.60  $710,153.80  $728,806.25Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $813,954.60  $710,153.80  $728,806.25
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 BODWELL STREET
AVON, MA 02322-1112

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(048) 

43134

NORTHFIELD-ASHLAND

Items

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $78,000.00 $1.00 $78,000.00  78,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $75,000.00 $72,250.00 $72,250.00  1.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00  2.00 $1,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $22,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00  2.00 $11,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3  $3,000.00 $44,000.00 $88,000.00  2.00 $1,500.00

632.71206
 

LF
 

GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 6" LINE 

 
 

$560,463.60
 

$1.15
 

$537,110.95
 

 
 

467,053.00
 

$1.20
 

632.71212
 

LF
 

GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 12" LINE 

 
 

$13,491.00
 

$3.85
 

$23,084.60
 

 
 

5,996.00
 

$2.25
 

692. UMOBILIZATION  $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $40,000.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00  20,000.00 $1.00

$813,954.60  $833,445.55  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $813,954.60  $833,445.55  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(048) 

43134

NORTHFIELD-ASHLAND

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 78,000.00 $78,000.00 $1.00 $78,000.00 $0.00$1.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $20,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 ($55,000.00)$20,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 ($1,000.00)$500.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $3,000.00 $11,000.00 $22,000.00 ($19,000.00)$1,500.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 
TEST LEVEL 3 U 2.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $0.00$1,500.00

632.71206
 

GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 6" LINE 

LF
 

467,053.00
 

$560,463.60
 

$1.20
 

$560,463.60
 

$0.00
 

$1.20
 

632.71212
 

GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 12" LINE 

LF
 

5,996.00
 

$14,690.20
 

$2.25
 

$13,491.00
 

$1,199.20
 

$2.45
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 ($30,000.00)$10,000.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $710,153.80 $813,954.60 ($103,800.80)
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